Village of Taylor – Incorporated May 7th, 1912

Excerpt from the Stark County Commissioners records, Book C: Feb 7th 1911-Sept 1st 1916, page 139 dated April 6th, 1912

The matter of the incorporation of Taylor was then taken up and it appearing that the survey map and census had been complied with according to law, it was on motion, duly seconded and carried; all members of the board present, the board issued an order of incorporation as follows:

We the undersigned constituting the Board of County Commissioners of Stark County North Dakota, having heard application for the incorporation of the Village of Taylor, North Dakota and being satisfied that the requirements of the law have been complied with, that said survey map and census were subject to examination for the period required by law, it is hereby ordered and declared that such territory shall with the assent of the qualified voters thereof be an incorporated Village by the name of Taylor; and it is further ordered that a meeting of the voter residents in said proposed Village be had at the school house on the 22nd day of April next to determine whether such territory shall be an incorporated Village.

Dated this 6th day of April 1912, /s/ F. A. Roquette, Chairman /s/ D. Hughes /s/ Herman Leutz County Commissioners, Stark County North Dakota

Excerpt from the Stark County Commissioners records, Book C: Feb 7th 1911-Sept 1st 1916, page 145 dated May 7th 1912

The statement of inspectors of election re: Village of Taylor incorporation was received and upon considering the sworn report of J.F. Christen, A.B. Doran, and Julius Williams, inspectors for the election upon the question of incorporation of N ½ of Section 33, 140-93 into a Village to be known as Taylor, and this board being satisfied of the legality of said election and it appearing to this board that at said election, the legal voters of said territory declared in favor of said incorporation by a majority vote, now therefor it is hereby ordered that said territory be declared and organized as an incorporated Village under the name of Taylor.

Dated this 7th day of May 1912, Board of County Commissioners, Stark County North Dakota /s/ F. A. Roquette, Chairman /s/ D. Hughes /s/ Herman Leutz

The Village of Taylor becomes the City of Taylor

Effective July 1st, 1967 all Villages in the State of North Dakota abolished by 1967 Legislature and will become Council Cities with a Mayor and four Aldermen.

/s/ G. M. Robertson, Chairman Village Board June 12th 1967